Che Ohin Yeterinary
MM edical Wicensing Board

77 South High Street, 16th Floor, Columbus, Ohio 43215-6108

THE OHIO VETERINARY MEDICAL LICENSING BOARD
BOARD MEETING AGENDA
August 10, 2022

Wednesday, August 10, 2022 beginning at 8:30 a.m. — 77 South High Street, 19** Floor, Room 1932,
Columbus, Ohio.

OVMLB vs Lauren King, RVT 10:00 a.m.

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

Call to Order, Mission Statement, Roll Call, Acknowledgment of Attendance
Reading, correction and approval of the July 13, 2022 Meeting Minutes.
President’s Report:

Vice President’s Report:

Secretary’s Report:

OVMA Liaison:

OAVT Liaison:

Executive Director’s Report:

A. Executive Director’s Report

FYI:

A. AAVSB Bylaws

Requests for Licensure:

A. Addendum 1 — Request for Licensure

B. DVM Seeking Licensure

C. RVT Seeking Licensure

Renewals — Veterinarians:

Renewals — Registered Veterinary Technicians: None

Phone: (614) 644-5281 Fax: (614) 644-9038
website: www.ovmib.ohio.gov e-mail: info@ovmib.state.oh.us



13.

14.

15.

16.

Correspondence Received:
A. Dennis Summers Referral to OVMLB
Consideration of:

A. Medical Records —
1. 20-21-099, Shawn Webster, DVM
2. 21-22-137, Robert Maro, DVM

B. Notice of Opportunity for Hearing
1. 21-22-0134, Breona Baines, CEO
2. 22-22-059, Kimberly Carter, DVM
3. 22-22-067, Joseph Gainey, DVM
4. 22-22-079, Steve Huff, DVM

C. Hearing Scheduling Letters
1. 21-22-135, Susan Prescott, DVM

New Complaints:

22-23-102, Complainant Courtney Miller
22-23-114, Complainant Ryan Clark
22-23-115, Complainant Rick Steele
22-23-119, Complainant Carissa Miller
22-23-124, Complainant Chiropractic Bd.
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Complaint Responses Received:

22-22-080, Complainant Vickie Burns
22-22-082, Complainant Cheyenne Neal
22-22-083, Complainant Margaret Smith
22-22-084, Complainant Melissa Cooper
22-22-085, Complainant Lisa Gilliam
22-22-087, Complainant Ryan McAuley
22-22-088, Complainant Kathern Covey
22-22-091, Complainant Jacqueline Schaffer
22-22-094, Complainant Morgan Blevins
22-22-095, Complainant Susan Clute
22-22-096, Complainant Michelle Ruch
22-23-099, Complainant Debra Schneider
. 22-23-101, Complainant Stephanie Neal
22-23-103, Complainant Dana Kingsmill
22-23-104, Complainant Trevor Houser
22-23-112, Complainant Lillian Fecek **
22-23-118, Complainant Tina Clyburn
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Compliance Inspections: None

Request for Reconsideration: None

Tabled Cases: None

Assistant Attorney General Report: (Executive Session):

A. 21-22-168, Jason Patchell, DVM
B. 22-22-005, Shalette Dingle, DVM

Investigative Reports (Executive Session): None

A. 22-22-019, Complainant Board of Pharmacy
B. 22-22-071, Complainant Kendra Erv
C. 22-22-076, Complainant Board of Pharmacy

Continuing Education Approval Requests:

Veterinary Dentistry & Oral Surgery of Ohio — Dental Radiograph Positioning = 4 hours

Cape Cod Veterinary Specialists — A Review of Wound Healing, Wound Management, and

Treatment Options — 2 hours

1.

2.

1.

2.

Idexx Laboratories —

Endocrine Disease Presentation & Case Studies = 1 hour

Hematology Revolution = 1 hour

Zoetis —

Emotional Intelligence Workshop = 2 hours

Veterinary Specific Training + Onboarding Workshops (June 29-30, 2022) = 4 hours
Veterinary Specific Training + Onboarding Workshops (July 27-28, 2022) = 4 hours
All Things Dermatology = 1 hour

Dermatology Wet Lab = 2 hours

Update on Treating Puritus = 1 hour



23.

24,

25.

26.
27.

7. Science of Stronger Bonds = 1.5 hours
8. Bordatella & CIV =1 hour

9. The Animal and Human Bond — Stop the Itch = 1 hour

E. Full Mouth Intraoral Positioning Training; Canine and Feline 7/25/22 = 4 hours
F. Full Mouth Intraoral Positioning Training; Canine and Feline 8/10/22 = 4 hours
G. Ethicon Endo-Surgery — Pain and Pain Management = 1 hour

H. Miami Valley Veterinary Medical Association — Acute Kidney Disease & the Use of Dialysis = 2

hours
Animal Protection Network (APN) & Shelter Outreach Services (SOS) — High Volume High Quality

Spay/Neuter Techniques for Feral Cats = 3 hours

Euthanasia Course: None
Old Business: None
New Business: None

Acknowledgement of the September 6, 2022 Board meeting at 8:30 a.m.
Adjourn: 4:00 p.m.



